As of September 30, 2013, we had a net tangible book value of $6.5 million, or $5.21 per share of common stock. On a pro forma basis, after
giving effect to the conversion of the outstanding shares of our convertible preferred stock into 9,305,359 shares of our common stock upon the
completion of this offering, our net tangible book value would have been $6.5 million, or $0.62 per share of common stock.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to the issuance and sale of 7,000,000
shares of our common stock in this offering, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 would have been approximately $56.1 million, or
approximately $3.20 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $2.58 per
share to existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution in the pro forma net tangible book value of $4.80 per share to investors purchasing
shares of our common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Actual net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $ 5.21
Decrease per share attributable to conversion of convertible preferred stock (4.59)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering 0.62
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors participating in this offering 2.58

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.20

Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 4.80

If the underwriters exercise their option in full to purchase 1,050,000 additional shares of common stock in this offering, the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering would be $3.43 per share, the increase in the pro forma net tangible book value per
share to existing stockholders would be $2.81 per share and the dilution to new investors purchasing common stock in this offering would be
$4.57 per share.

42

Edgar Filing: GLYCOMIMETICS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth as of September 30, 2013, on the pro forma basis described above, the differences between the number of shares
of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the weighted average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by
investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $8.00 per share, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

SHARES PURCHASED TOTAL CONSIDERATION WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
PRICE PER
SHARENUMBER PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT

Existing stockholders 10,555,497 60% $ 64,444,166 54% $ 6.11
New investors 7,000,000 40 56,000,000 46 8.00

Total 17,555,497 100% $ 120,444,166 100%

The table above also excludes:

n 1,173,965 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding under our 2003 stock incentive plan as
of September 30, 2013, at a weighted average exercise price of $1.14 per share, of which 176,455 shares have been issued upon the
exercise of options subsequent to September 30, 2013;

n 635,249 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of September 30, 2013, at a weighted
average exercise price of $0.39 per share;